

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission

121 7th Place East Suite 350 Saint Paul, MN 55101-2147

Legislation Text

File #: Details 2020-039, Version: 1

E002/M-19-559 Northern States Power Company, d/b/a Xcel Energy

In the Matter of Xcel Energy's Petition for Approval of An Electric Vehicle Home Service Program.

- 1. Should the Commission approve Xcel Energy's proposed modifications to the EV Accelerate at Home Program tariff?
- 2. Should the Commission approve Xcel Energy's proposed modifications to the EV Accelerate at Home Program Customer Service Agreement? (PUC: Terwilliger; DOC: Miltich)